RESOLUTION NO. 25-003

Riley-Purgatory-Bluff Creek Watershed District Board of Managers Adopting official publications of the District.

Manager	moved the adoption of the following resolution which Manager	seconded:
	RE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Managers designates the facilor, Sun Current, Patriot News MN) as the official publications of t	
purposes of publish	ning public notices:	

Sun Sailor

APG of East Central Minnesota 4095 Coon Rapids Blvd. Coon Rapids, MN 55433 763-712-2400 Eden Prairie, Deephaven, Minnetonka, Shorewood, Chanhassen

Sun Current

APG of East Central Minnesota 4095 Coon Rapids Blvd. Coon Rapids, MN 55433 763-712-2400 Bloomington, Eden Prairie

Patriot News MN

APG of East Central Minnesota 14054 Bank Street P.O. Box 458 Becker, MN 55308 763-275-0275

NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that additional distribution may be achieved for certain materials using Carver County Local News electronic paper colocalnews.org and the Eden Prairie Local News electronic newspaper eplocalnews.org.

The question was on the adoption of the follows:	Resolution and	there were yes	as, nay, and _	_ abstentions as			
	Yea	Nay	Abstain	<u>Absent</u>			
CRAFTON DUEVEL NELSON PEDERSON ZIEGLER							
Upon vote, the president declared the resolution							
Dated: January 8, 2025.							
* *	* * * * :	* * * * *					
I,, secretary of the Riley Purgatory Bluff Creek Watershed District, do hereby certify that I have compared the above resolution with the original thereof as the same appears of record and on file with the District and find the same to be a true and correct transcription thereof.							
IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I set my han	d this day o	of	, 2025.			
Xxxxxxx xxxxxxxx, Secretary							